

Press Release

Avaada Foundation has inaugurated COVID Care Centre with the capacity of 30 Beds in Kolayat, Bikaner in the esteemed presence of Shri Bhanwar Singh Bhati – Hon'ble Minister of State for Higher education, Government of Rajasthan

- Avaada Foundation has inaugurated COVID Care Centre with the capacity of 30 Beds in Kolayat, Bikaner in Rajasthan.
- Avaada Foundation is setting up another COVID Care Centre with a capacity of 100 Beds in Bikaner City in Rajasthan, which is going to be commissioned in the next couple of days.
- Avaada Foundation is also setting up an oxygen plant at Bikaner (Rajasthan) with the Capacity of 30nm3/hr.
- Avaada Foundation is also setting up an oxygen plant at Kolayat, Bikarner (Rajasthan) with the Capacity of 10nm3/hr.
- Avaada Foundation has distributed rations & food packets to the marginal communities of Bikaner, Rajasthan.

<u>08 May 2021, Mumbai:</u> The second wave of COVID-19 is apprarently subsiding with significant decline in the number of cases. However, we must be cautious and well prepared for the 3rd wave which as cited by health experts can impact the younger generation and can strike at any time soon. In the wake of pandemic, Avaada Foundation is tirelessly working to provide **Ration and Food Packets to the** needy and has also set up two COVID care centres in Rajasthan. First COVID Care Centre at Kolayat Block of Bikaner City was dedicated to the nation by Shri Bhanwar Singh Bhati – Hon'ble Minister of State for Higher education, Government of Rajasthan.

Avaada Foundation, the philanthropic arm of Avaada Group of companies, is engaged in social welfare activities—with a significant focus on child education, medical facilities in rural areas, skill development, women empowerment, and so on. Avaada Foundation firmly believes in the Indian philosophy, which says, **"Every human being is indebted to his parents who raise him. He is obliged to his community and culture. He is obliged to the Gods and Sages. And he is obliged to nature at large, and our goal in life is to repay this debt in a lifetime. With all good KARMA - we can repay all our debts and get Nirvana!". In trying times like these, our purpose and values matter a lot to the people and communities we serve, and we must consider fortunate to be able to serve them selflessly.**

On this development, **Mr. Vineet Mittal** – Chairman, Avaada Group, said, "This is one of the most challenging periods in the history of India. At this moment, what matters most is sharing the responsibility of fight against coronavirus in every way possible. We focus our efforts on providing medical support in rural areas and helping them with isolation beds, medicines, food items, oxygen plants, oxygen concentrators & ventilators. Being a socially responsible company, we pledge to protect and empower our communities."

About Avaada Energy Private Limited (avaadaenergy.com)



Avaada Energy aims to craft a sustainable future by working to benefit the environment and all communities. With a vision to create a world powered by Sustainability, Avaada Energy is a leading developer of renewable energy projects, backed by its strong Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) capabilities. Meeting infrastructural and quality standards, the team targets an extensive portfolio of 11 GW solar projects across Asia and Africa. Avaada has executed over 2 GW of renewable capacities, and nearly 4 GW is under implementation across varied geographies in India.

Disclaimer: The information in this release has been included in good faith and only for general purposes. It should not be relied upon for any specific purpose, and no representation or warranty is given regarding its accuracy or completeness. No information in this press release shall constitute an invitation to invest in Avaada Energy Pvt. Ltd. or any of its affiliates. Neither Avaada Energy Pvt. Ltd. nor their or their affiliates officers, employees, or agents shall be liable for any loss, damage, or expense arising out of any action taken based on this press release, including, without limitation, any loss of profit, indirect, incidental or consequential loss.

For Further Information: Website: www.avaadaenergy.com Twitter: @avaadaenergy Facebook: @Avaada Linkedin: @Avaada Group



Media Query:

Tarun Pal Tel: +91 8826099036 Email: <u>tarun.pal@avaada.com</u>